	110-23	ძ-200ვ		
F	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 10/02) RECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO		
(DMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
7	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey D. Chereson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Spectrum Control, Inc.	31	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ■ No		U.8 5921	
- 3	3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:	10/01	
	■ Assignment □ Merger		g, 📰	
1	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: 8061 Avonia Road		
	□ Other			
	Execution Date: <u>10/23/2003</u>	City: <u>Fairview</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>16415</u> Additional names and addresses attached? Yes N		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
\vdash	Additional Numbers att			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: / 1 /		
	Name: R. Kent Roberts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$		
	Hodgson Russ LLP	■ Enclosed		
	Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	nt	
	Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:		
18/	City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u>	08-2442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	sit account)	
01 FG-8021 40.00 9p DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
1	R. Kent Roberts, Reg. No. 40,786 Name of Person Signing Signat	de le	003	
'	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume			
- 1		12 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

BFLODOCS: 864035 v1 (\$\$_Z01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 014642 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey D. Chereson, residing at 904 Wilkins Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a *Low Profile Filter* for which a provisional patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2002 bearing serial number 60/420,532, and for which a non-provisional patent application will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Spectrum Control, Inc., having a place of business at 8061 Avonia Road, Fairview, Pennsylvania 16415, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Spectrum Control, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I hereby authorize and request any patent that issues to be issued to said Spectrum Control, Inc. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for applications for patents, for filing subdivisions of said applications for patents, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patent which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Jeffrey Obereson

October 23, 2003 Date

BFLODOCS 863950v1 (\$\$MM01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 014642 FRAME: 0754